 1X 22 EN
  • 7/2017
NELES® TRUNNION MOUNTED,
BALL VALVES,
FULL BORE, SERIES X
Metso's Neles® series X is a trunnion modular ball
valve. Neles X series valves incorporate robust stem
to ball connection. This assures valves are delivering

B1J/B1JA40 82.48 62.13 22.8 7.64 28.5 1 2424
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 7/17 7
HOW TO ORDER
8. sign
SEAT TYPES AND BACK SEAL/SPRING MATERIALS
Seat type
Back seal
type
Spring Back-up ring
S S, metal,
general service O-ring Inconel 625 PTFE
L L, metal,
Polymer proof
Graphite /
O-ring ---- PTFE
B B, metal, solid
proof
Graphite/
O-ring Inconel 625 PTFE
K K, metal, solid
proof
Graphite/
graphite Inconel 625 ----
H H, metal, bellows Graphite ---- ----
T T, soft,
general service O-ring Inconel 625 PTFE
D D, soft
 fire safe service
Graphite /
O-ring Inconel 625 PTFE
1. 2.  3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
 XG 06 D W TA S6 PJ S A B E
1. sign VALVE SERIES & STYLE & FACE-TO-FACE
XM Full bore, trunnions, f-to-f ANSI B 16.10, Table 1, long pattern,
ASME 150.
XG Full bore, trunnions, f-to-f ANSI B 16.10, Table 2, long pattern,
ASME 300.
2. sign SIZE
ASME VALVES EN VALVES
2. sign NPS 2. sign DN
02 2” 050 50
03 3” 080 80
04 4” 100 100
06 6” 150 150
08 8” 200 200
10 10” 250 250
12 12” 300 300
14 14” 350 350
16 16” 400 400
3. sign PRESSURE CLASS
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
J  PN 10
K PN 16
L  PN 25
M PN 40
4. sign END CONNECTION STYLE
W Raised face, ASME B 16.5, (Ra 3.2 - 6.3/RMS 125 - 250) standard
with ASME flanges.
C EN 1092 -1 Type B1, raised face, standard with EN flanges.
9. sign SEAT AND COATING MATERIAL
Seat material Coating
A
Type 316 stainless steel with S, B and L
type seats
AVESTA 248SV with H type seat.
Cobalt based hard
facing
R
Type 316 stainless steel with S, B and L
type seats
AVESTA 248SV with H type seat.
Tungsten Carbide,